INDIVIDUAL DECEASED
PERSONNEL FILE

HARRIS, RALPH
36024001
FRANCE HORSESHOE WOODS

DO NOT REMOVE THIS IDPF FROM THE CASE FILES

This is the only copy of this Individual Deceased Personnel File available at
JPAC. Either the original file has been returned to the Washington National
Records Center because this individual is resolved, or the original file was never
available at JPAC. If you wish to make personal use of this IDPF, please make a
copy and return this document to its proper place in either the active or resolved
case files.




MEMOR IALIZATION OF NON-RECOVERABLE
REMAINS OF WORLD WAR 1

THIS FILE HAS BEEN AUDITED FOR NON-RECOVERABILITY

NAME (Last, First, Middle)

HARRIS K AL L H

RANK SERIAL NUMBER

—

Fy 7 Fb00400/

ARM OF SERVICE

7 A 41N

DATE OF DEATH AREA OF DEATH

YUoSLLT oy FRANCE

NAME OF AUDITOR DATE

/ i / :-; 2 X |/ T,-."//’ A vr’/

NAME OF REVIEWER y DATE

TN~ ED |J2AFR S/

REMARKS

OQMG FORM Igsl

23 AUG Ko U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1950 O - 916185




NON-RECOVE, 3JLE REMAINS REEXAMINATION RECORDS

AREA OF DEATH CASE NUMBER N
Buropean, vic of Moselle, France 15142
NAME (L IF_ Firat, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
s /g’ Harris, Ralph Pyt 36 024 001

)
y( THE COURSE OF THIS REEXAMINATION 1T HAS ngnumzn THAT THE CIRCUMSTANCES OF DEATH WERE SUCH THAT: (Check

ppropriate box)

E REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD NOT HAVE BEEN RECOVERED

THE REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD HAVE BEEN RECOVERED. HOWEVER, AFTER REVIEW OF THE FOLLOWING IT HAS
BEEN DETERMINED THAT EVIDENCE DOES NOT EXIST TO CONTRADICT A FINDING OF NON—RECOVERABILITY:

INITIALS OF ANALYST

1. 293 FILE OF DECEDENT éi}

2 GEOGRAPH ICAL CLUE INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED FROM APPROPRIATE AREA,
* COMPARED WITH DECEDENT p

3. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES

REMARKS

NAN

FILE

4AR 13 1981
RECOMMEND APPROVAL APPROVED DATE
NAME OF CASE ANALYST CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA- CH\E{\ FINAL DET NATIONySEC-
TION SECTION TION
& 2 BTy Lt
' Geop QS ;

25 ser 0 1957 B18525

22 SEP 50




CAZ™ MUMBER

' 15142 (1)
a HON"'REGO“EKABLE GASE AREA OR ZONE(S)
RECORD OF REVIEW AND APPROVAL
European
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
Harris, Ralph Pvt 36 024 001

THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE FINDINGS OF NON-RECOVERABILITY OF
THE REMAINS OF THE FOLLOWING INDIVID h (S) ARE APPROVED. (Corrections in name, rank, and/or serial number have

been effected when appropriate.)

Individual Case

IN THE COURSE OF THIS REVIEW THE FOLLOWING SOURCES OF INFORMATION HAVE BEEN EXAMINED FOR ADDITIONAL CLUES. COPIES
OF ANY DOCUMENTS BELIEVED MATERIAL TO THE CASE ARE ATTACHED FOLLOWING THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW.

INITIALS OF ANALYST (CROSS OUT THOSE NOT APPLICABLE) |INITIALS OF ANALYST

1. 293 FILE OF SUBJECT(S) [/ C 2. M ‘/ﬂf
A~ Z FILE OF KNOWN INTERMENTS IN GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE

3. U.S. MILITARY CEMETERIES, ISOLATED 4. INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED
LOCAT[ONS, AND SEA BURIALS ﬂf FROM APPROPRIATE AREA

5. TO BE" AND TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED : 6
UNKNOWNS ‘/ﬂf KNOWNS NOW IDENTIFIED W

7. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES

None

THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE SUBSTANTIALLY AS PRESENTED IN THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE
FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW, WITH THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS:

NAN

KIA on 11 September 1944 in the v1c1g1%y of qasellﬁ krance

—— 2 e 7 B

IDENTIFICATION BRANCH

CASE TO BE FORWARDED To Repatriation Branch, Correspondence Sec.

Vincent A. Thomas/cwh FOR CONSIDERATION OF NOTIFICATION TO INTERESTED PARTIES.
RECOMMEND APPROVAL APPROVED DATE
CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA=- CHIEF, FINAL DETERMINATION SEC- |CHIEF, IDENTIFICATION BRANCH 9 -..95',
TION SECTION TION MAR L &
s
: RNV )
. A. WO MARY A. EDh - - QMC
0QMG FORM 1 16 V4 40 9635

REV 5 MAY 49
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HEADQUARTERS
© '97 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHME ~ , - -
OPERATIONS DIVISION ‘ (/ ' LJ 9’ :
APO 757 (Liege) US ARMY 5

Proceedings of a Board of Officers appointed in accordance with letter AGAO-S
293.9 (27 Mar 47) D-M, var Dept, TAGO, 9 April 1947. :

The Board convened pursuant to par 4, S0 139, headquarters, 788 Graves
Registration Detachment, APO 757, US Army, 15 November 1950, at Liege, Selgium
on . The purpose of the Board was to deter-
mine the non-resoverability status of certain casualties now under jurisdiction
of this command.

The Board reviewed report of investigation, statements of witness and other |
papers, contained in the files of 7887 Graves Registration Detachment, EA, pertainm
ing to the case of the following named casualty/casualties, the remains of which
have not been recovered. The case records and other data considered, are attached,

CASE # NAME GRADE ASN

SEE ATTACHED ROSTER.

FINDINGS: The Board having carefully considered the evidence before it, finds the

—_—

remains of said casualty/casualties are non-recoverable.

RECOVMENDATION: That the case concerning subject casualty/casualties be forwarded
to the Office of lhe Quartermaster General for final approval.

s/ James C. MacFarland
EDWARD D. MJLVANITY,Lt.Col. 0-359598, QIC "JAMES C. MacFARLAND, Major,o-ls'?6321 Q!I

s/ George Gunderman, Jr.
GEORCE GUNDERMAN, JR Major, 0-1289071 CIIDE /. STBINSIEK, Capt, 0-1040311, QMC

TS & WoANTS, Capt, 0-1543042, MSC/QUC JOHN M. NEFF, Capt. 0-1055924, QUC

s/ Allan L. Lawson, !
ALLAN L. LAWISON, Capt, 0-1288075, QIC ROBERT '/, GANSEL, 1/Lt, )-1599085, QIC

A TRUE COFY:

Wb X 4 houp

JOHN A, BOUTIN, 2/Lt 0-947298, QMC

ROBERT G. LAY
Maj Qe



PLACE OF DEATH
Mosella, France
" TER TO ACCOMPANY NON-SPECIFIC T =D
FINDINGS OF NONRECOVERABILITY
TO ACCOMPANY PROCEEDINGS OF BOARD OF REVIEW

NAME RANK SERIAL NO. DATE KIA OR MIA
A8dab¥o, Joseph J. Pvt 32 847 803 5 Sep 44
Bates, Charlie (NMI) T/5 38 286 573 1 Jan 45
Battin, Harold A. Pfc 37 364 691 15 Mar 45
Binder, Howard A. Pvt 39 305 680 10 Oct 44
Black, James W. Pfc 33 837 051 1 Jan 45
Bonds, Alfred B. Pfc 42 012 457 8 Nov 44
Brazowski, Joseph (NMI) Pfc 31 255 517 15 Mar 45
Bulin, Edward J. Pvt 32 796 939 19 Oct 44
Burdrock, William J., Jr. Pvt 39 622 035 10 Oct 44
Busby, lioodrow ¥. Pvt 34 392 872 14 Nov 44
Castilone, Stephen d. Pvt 42 091 109 22 Nov 44
Cerny, Jaro J. Pfc 35 921 362 14 Oct 44
Clark, Charles E. Pvt 32 783 174 10 Oct 44
Clement, Alffed J. Pfec 36 227 750 8 Sep 44
Clement, Laurent H. Sgt 37 542 237 12 Jan 45
Collino, Dominic P. Pfc 35 835 516 2 Jan 45
Crawford, James i 5/5gt 34 254 893 8 Sep 44
Crews, Robert A. Pfc 34 771 711 15 Oct 44
Cullison, Thomas J. 1/Lt 01 318 765 10 Sep 44
Deneen, Jerome C. Pfc 36 227 925 8 Sep 44
Eaton, James A. S/5gt 32 855 293 12 Nov 44
Erardi, Joseph, Jr. Pvt 32 254 567 15 Sep 44
Finlay, Robin L. S/Sgt 37 071 020 17 Dec 44
Fisher, Syphes B. Cpl 20 817 194 2 dan 45
Fisher, Willard C. Sgt 39 339 014 16 Sep 44
Fortuna, Andrew J. Pfec 33 843 709 8 Feb 45
Foy, Lloyd (NMI) Pvt 34 253 686 10 Sep 44
Gagnier, Camille (NMI) Pfc 31 334 319 15 gar 45
Garvey, Thomas F., II Pfc 33 888 119 17 Feb 45
Gaulton, John H. Cpl 32 796 280 10 Oct 44
Gebhard; Harry A, PTe 36 052 118 8 ‘SEP l.,p“(-
Goddard, Merrill J. Pfe 34 140 O3 14 Sov 44
Gopfert, Arthur C. fie 31 468 492 14 Jan 45
Halloram. Wilissm F Pfec 32 257 356 9 Sep 44

oran, Williiam F. Pfe 39 604 664 23 Nov 44
fRE R ton; Hon wo X 6 024 001 11 Sep 44
Harris, Ralpl: (.0/T) Pvt 2 J p
Hatch,,Stewa'r 5 H Pfc E i 30;‘ 63 21 AR a8
Hayslett, Clintcon F. T/5 15 056 320 5 Mo 44
Holl, B ard B, Pfc 35 064 223 31 Dec 44
Hant, Orvilla (NMT) Pfc RS ol
Johnson, Ervin N Pfc 39 ‘890, 040 9 sov 44
Johnson, fodge:r A- Pvt 34 815 393 28 Fo it
Keeley, Thomas 7. Pfc 33 592 142 10 Nov 44
Kiger, Earl v, Pfc 36 228 22/ 10 Sep 44
Knotts, Herbert Ca Pvt 42 082 759 10 Sep 44
Krepfia, Jerry J. Cpl 32 796 241 10 Oct 44
Lalopa, Frank (NMI) Pfc 32 736 269 9 Sep 44
Laskowski, Anthony A. Pvt 33 844 226 10 Oct 44
Lloyd, Maurice E. Pfc 36 774 991 1 Jan 45
Maguire, John O. Pvt 31 302 999 20 Dec 44
Matuszak, Thaddeus S. Sgt 36 214 574 11 Sep 44

Mizutowicz, ialter M. Pyt 36 950 283 19 Sep 44



Morici, Louis A. Pvt 32 796 502 10 Oct 44

Nash, %Willie G, Pvt - 34 899 335 8 Sep 44
Nemiccola, Anthony (NMI) Pvt 32 637 b 10 Oct 44
Paletta, Joseph F. Pvt 32 797 179 10 Oct 44
Paschall, Quillione R. Pfe 34 979 034 8 Jan 45
Pfeiffer, Albert J. Pfc 32 750 453 8 Nov 44
Pollard, Oscar Pfc 35 681 500 10 Oct 44
Ponsone, John (NMI) Pfc 34 192 303 10 Sep 44
Pruitt, Orval B. Pvt 38 440 765 24 Nov 44
Pulkas, #alter .. Pvt 36 456 254 1 Jdan 45
Richter, Herbert R. Pvt 20 229 636 13 Dec 44
Risoli, Samuel G. S/Set 32 112 032 10 Sep 44 -
Roelfs, Harm A. Pvt 36 058 741 25 Sep 44
Rosa, Dominio T. Pvt 31 440 318 26 Sep 44
Ruffolo, “ennie (NMI) Pvt 36 214 242 10 Sep 44
Santos, John C. Cpl 19 133 953 21 Dec 44
Schlamp, Raymond U. Pfec 36 227 835 11 Sep 44
Schue, George E. Pfec 33 843 335 17 Nov 44
Shenk, Charles V. 5/5gt 33 154 539 20 Sep 44
5iple, Clayton L. Pfe 36 168 398 3 Jan 45
Skaar, Robert L. Pvt 36 845 252 10 Mar 45
Slankard, ivan (NMI) /4 37 010 778 18 Sep 44
Slinkard, Von O. Pfc 37 607 293 28 Uec 44
Smith, Albert A. Pyt 6 277 121 16 Oct 44
Smith, Ira L. Sgt 37 213 150 18 Nov 44
Smith, James S. T/Sgt 6 985 951 11 Sep 44
Smith, Paul A. Pvt 34 827 §76 10 Oct 44
Smolinski, Leo E. Pfc 32 796 578 10 Oct 44
Spear, Harold H. T/Sgt 36 103 576 10 Sep 44
Standridge, wendell F. Pyt 35 927 044 10 Sep 44
Sullivan, John P Pfc 32 847 571 5 Sep 44
Taylor, Joseph W. Pfc 34 573 608 21 Sep 44
Tew, Charles R Pvt 34912 164 12 Nov 44
Thornton, Robert L. 8/5gt 34 573 833 1 Jan 45
Tommassonz, Edward E, Pfc 36 643 937 8 Sep 44
Underwood, 1ilburn T. Pfc 34 269 379 10 Sep 44
Valdez, Joe . T/5 18 119 800 16 Sep 4l
Wells, Thomas H. ¥aj 0 392 480 19 Sep 44
Wenzel, Petar H. T/5 32 VT 458 10 Oct 44
.est, Robert D. S/5gt 6 345 808 18 Sep 44
Wilkins, Joe J. Pvt 19 018 654 12 dov 44
Williams, <van (NMI) S/Sgt 6 393 665 19 Sep 44
Williams, Gomer (NII) Pvt 33 113 760 10 Sep 44
“illiams, James L. Pfe 36 568 028 10 Sep 44
Willis, Robert Y. Pre 37 357 968 19 Dec 44
Wirtz Matthew (NMI) 1/Lt 01 287 632 10 Sep 44
Wiright, James E. 1/Lt 0 402 766 10 2ep 44
Young, John F. Pfe 37 516 472 10 #ar 45
Zahradnik, fenry E, Efec 32 605 630 10 Oct 44
Zalac, ifichael J., Jr. Sgt 36 813 035 10 Sep 44

The Roster Received from Field BSoard is filed in 293 File of
ADDABBO, Joseph J., Pvt, 32 847 803,



GROP 293.9
SUBJECT: Non iecoverable Remains

evidence and the lack of association with recovered unknowns would tend
to substantiate these conclusions. - It is recommended that the remains
of the individuals listed in these Board Proceedings be considerdd
Non—-Recoverable under the provisions of paragraph 3b, Letter, Office

of The Quartarmast;r Gggeral, gilé'QMGMP'QQB;'Subjaﬁﬁf ?fogegsing

Board Findings Non=Regoverabili ty n”af world War I1 Dead
Program, géﬁga gg Hgfch'Iggg?a'*‘}J Retyriy'of et e VR

Reference is made to: OQUG Forms 371; After hction Reports, and
Casualty Clearance Planj concerning each decedant; Reperts of Field
Investigations previously forwarded to The Office of The Quartermaster
General, pertaining to resolved casualties who were killed in action
in the Department of Moselle, France; on file in the Office of The
Quartermaster General, Washington, D. C¢

Reference is also made to: 2port of Field Investigation, dated 10
July 1950: Attached.

2. All attachad supporting documents are copied from recc}ds
on file this headquarters.

3, It is recommended that the remains, based upon the above
information and research, be declared non-rzcoverable.

s/ C. W. Steinsiek
t/ C. Vi. STEINSIEK
Captain QMC

A TRUE COPY:

5 b 4 o)
ROBERT {}e\"'Lf{YML s s uj\(
Ma j QT L2

NOTE: The Report of Field Investigation, dated 10 July 50 referred to above,
"Narrative of Investigation" is filed with 293 file of Addabbo, Joseph J.,
Pvt., 32 847 803, It substantiates general area search in the locality where
the decedents are believed to have been lost.



HEADQUARTERS
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT
APO 757 (LIEGE) US ARMY

15 November 1950
SPECIAL ORDERS )

NITMBER 139 ) :
X TReA~0-T

a0t 663 00t

L. PAC, Ltr., WD-AGO-S 293.9, dtd 9 Apr 47, Subject: BEstablishment of
Boards of Review for ILdentification of Unkrown Dead Overseasll, and par 118 b,
SR 830-110-5, DA, dtd 2 Mar 49, a Board of Q's as follows is hereby apt to meet
a+ the call of the President thereof, for the purpose of reviewing case records
pertaining to the Identification of Deceased. Determination of non-recoverabil-
ity of Remains and for the purpose of reviewing Major Discrepancy casesi

LT COL EDWARD D. MULVANITY, O 359 598, QMC., President
MAJOR JAMZ3 C. MacFARLAND, O 1 576 321, QuC.,

MAJOR GEORGE GUNDERMiN, Jr., O 1 289 071, INF/QMC.,
CAPT CLYDE w. STEINSIEK, O 1 040 311, Q(C.,

CAPT LEwIS A. McAWMIS, O 1 543 042, MSC/QMC.,

CAPT JOHN M. NEFF, O 1 055 924, QMC.,

CAPT ALIAN L. IAWSON, O 1 288 075, QMC.,

1ST LT ROBERT ¥. GAMSEL, O 1 599 085, QMC.,

2D LT JOHN A. BOUTIN, O 947 298, QC.,

e FEE e

BY ORDER CF COLONEL AMLONGt

EDWARD F. PRICE, Jr.,

CAPT, , QMC,
Ad jutant
OFFICIAL:
A TRUE COPY:
s/t/ EDWARD F. PRICE, Jr.,
CAPT., QuC
Ad jutant.

ROBERT 8. LAY
Maj QMC

:—\ X 4 (3
Nobx! & %le}
!
3

E-X-T-R-A-C-T



HEADQUARTERS
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT
OPERATIONS DIVISION
APO 757 (Iiege) US ARMY

GROP 293.¢9

SUBJECT: Non Recoverable Remains

TO: Non Recoverable Board, AGRC

1. It is recommended that the Board take Action on the follow-—
ing cases:

NAMES: See Attached Roster
ORGANIZATION: See 371 Forms
DATE OF DEATH: See 371 Forms
PLACE OF D2ATH: See 371 Forms

SYNOPSIS: The casualties listed on attached roster are re-
ported by official records as Missing in action or Killed in Action
during ground or air operations in the department of lipselle, France,
from the period 5 September 1944 to 16 March 1945. Extensive area
searches as well as individual investiration have to date failed to
furnish information as to the ultimate disposition of their remains,
Efforts to effect association with unidentified recoveries from the
area, now interred in U.S. Military Cemeteries, have also proven
negative. The lack of spzcific information regarding the death or
burial, limited search in most instances to genecral localitiss, however,
documents on file in this Office and Office of The Quartermaster
General substantiate the fact that numerous investigations covering the
entire department of Moselle have been conducted in the course of
search operations for all losses, both recovared and unrecovarad, The
terrain of the ifoselle department, for the most part, consists of
farm, pasturc and forested areas which has bzen under constant culti-
vation and supervision by farmers and forest guards, since the ces-
sat’on of hostilities, thus the possibility of undiscovered graves is
remote. It can therefore be concluded that the remains of the de-
ceased in question were reduced oy battle action to a state which pre-
cludes recovery or identification. The absence of specific information
concerning their deaths, the failure of Field Investigations to provide



2744 W. Wilcox Street
Chicago 12 Illinois

Office of the Quartermaster General
Department of Graves and Registration
Washington 25 D. C.

29%

Re: H&RRIS! RalEg Pvt.

Med. Uet. 11th Inf. 2nd Bn.

United States Army

APO ¢/o Postmaster
Gentlemen: New York, New ¥ork

On behalf of my mother, brother, sister, and myself, I am reguesting
any information you may have received as to the place and masnner of my
brother's death. We would also like to know if his burial place has
been located. My brother's last military address was as given above.
His death was reported to my mother, lirs. Helen Harris, as having
occurred September 11, 1944 in France.

We have made a previous request for this information, but there was no

regord available at that time. We are greatly in hopes that it will
be possible for you to give us more satisfying information at this time.

Very truly yours,

G0l Plpricd)

Mr. Paul Harris
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QIGMT 293
Harris, Rolph
3N 36 024 0oL

=2 16 December 1948

27Uk wWest Wilcox Street
Chicago 12, Illinois ) (enie!

Dear Mr, Harris:

Your letter pertaining to» the romains _of your brother, the late
Private Ralph Harris, has come to my attention.

With deep regret, I must advise you that mo information has bo-

l come available in this office regarding the very of your brother's

remains since our letter tc you of 23 Septembor 19.5. The American
Graves Registration Service in that arca is continuing their intensive
scarch to recover his remains,

Sinceraly yours,
=% JAMES F. SUITH
- Memorial Division
~ _ ""' y’;\j“ » 13 ":-"‘
/ iy - ﬁ 2 A 'f;:
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REQUEST FOR
ON DISPOSITION OF REMAINS

INFORMATION

To: FROM :
REPLY FORM ACCEPTANCE SECTION FAMILY LETTERS SECTION
FAMILY CORRESPONDENCE BRANCH FAMILY CORRESPONDENCE BRANCH
INAME,OJ/DECEDENT (Last, Firlf, Hlddfe) GRADE SERIAL NUMBER - P
{ - 4 ) ¥ 4 y I 4
CEMETERY PLOT ROW GRAVE

The attached correspondence pertains to the disposition of the remains of the above named decedent. It

£l HAS\OWQ?M 345 BEEN DISPATCHED?

- _
[] HAS 0QMG FORM 345 BEEW RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED?
[] WHAT OPTION WAS SELECTED?,

{ v
[ By WHOM WAS 0QMG FORM 315 Exzcu\'rqr

AN
[] DID ROSTER INDICATE RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION
AUTHOR | TY?
\‘-.

[] CHANGE OF DECISION \\

FORWARDED FOR YOUR INFORMATION AND ANY ACTION
DEEMED NECESSARY.

REMARKS

/6

(¥,

immediately.

letter to you of 23 September 1946.
thetr intensive search to recover his remsins.

With deep regret, I must advise you that no informat:lon has become available
in this office regarding the recovery of your brothers remains since our
The AGRS in that area im continuing

You may be assured that when information is received you will be notified

ANALYST (Signature)

0QMG FORM
22 APR 4B

1901

48 20384
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THE AMERICAN LEGION
NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS
INDIANAPOLIS 6, IND.

January 28, 1946

IN REPLY REFER
TO DATE AND NO.

Michael H. Zwicker, Colonel, QC
Office of the Quartermaster General
Memorial Division

Waghington 25, D. C.

Dear Colonel Zwicker:

I am in receipt of 2 letter from E. W. Laade,
Gommender of the Commodore Vanderbilt Post No. 789, whose
address is Room 634, LaSalle St. Station, Chicago, Illinois,
in which he advises as follows:

"One of my Comrades, Paul Harris has
requested that I secure if possible some
information on his Son who was reported
killed in action somehwere in ¥rance, his
pneme and last address was as follows:

PVT. Ralph Harris
A.S.N. # 36024001
Med. Detachment,
11th Inf. 2nd Bn
A.P.C. 5, New York"

Such information as you may be a2ble to direct
to Mr. Paul Harris, father of the deceased will be greatly
appreciated.

S5i ¥ yours,

JOE E. 5INOVICH, Secretary
Graves Registration Committee



SPQYG 293
36 024 001

Address Reply To 5 February 1946
THE QARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attention: Memorial Division

Mr, Paul Harris
RFD {1
Pittsburg, Illinois

Dear Mr, Harris:

This office has received an inquiry in your behalf from Mr. E. W.
Laade, through Mr. Joe B. labinoviech, Secretary Graves Registration
Committea, The American Legion Natlonal Headquarters, Indianapolis 6,
Indiana, concerning your son, the late Private Ralph Harris.

It is with deep regret that you are advised that, up to the pres-
ent time, information pertaining %o the burial of the remains of your
son has not been received in this office. An inquiry is being made of
our forces in the theater of operations where your son met his death,
to obtain information regarding his remains. Upon completion of this
inquiry you wall be advised as to the results.

Please accept my most sincere sympathy in the loss of your son.

FOR THE ACTING THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

MICHAEL H, ZWICKER

b Colonel, QUC
’
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WAR DEPARTMENT

WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

oate_2 Qot 1944

FULL NAME
Herris, Ra;ph

=

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER

38 024 001

GRADE

PVT

HOME ADDRESS

pittsburg, Illinois

<

ARM OR SERVICK

Medical pepto.

DATE OF BIRTH

20 Apr 1913

PLACE OF DEATH

Eurcpean Area

CAUSE OF DEATH

Kllled in action

DATE OF DEATH

11 gept 1944

STATION OF DECEASED

Europsean Aves

DATE OF ENTRY ON

CURRENT ACTIVE SBERVICE

26 June 1941

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURFOSES

YEARS MONTHE CAYS

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (HAIII. HIMTIQNGH]P & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Helen Harris (mother ) RoF.D. #1, pittsburg, Ill.

over 3 ysars

| BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mra., Helsn Harris

Miss Hazel Harris (sister) R.F.D.

(mothdr ) same as above
#1, Pittsburg, Ill.

WD. AGO. FORM NO. B2-1, 28 MAY ID‘O@

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MiscoNDuUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YES No YES NO YES NO YES NO YEs NO YES No
p 4
ADCITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT
X7 . \ ‘ \
COPIES FURNISHED: BATTLE .
BY m’l‘n K BECRETARY OF WAR:
s.a.0. P81 F. 0. U. 5. A, /‘ ”
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
2.0.Q. M. G, o.r D DNDN-!ATTLI
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ""'M’
a. A. O, VET, ADMIN, A. G, 201 FILE Iohn T W inn " ADJUTANT GENERAL
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THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

o

WAR DEPARTMENT /4/254 024

WASHINGTON 285, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

pate__2 00t 1944

FULL NAME

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER

38 024 001

GRADE

PVT

Wﬂh

HOME ADDRESS

pittsburg, Yllinois

ARM OR BERVICE

Medical pept.

DATE OF BIRTH

20 Apr 1913

PLACE OF CEATH

Ruropean Area

CAUSE OF DEATH

killed in action

DATE OF DEATH

11 gept 1944

BTATION OF DECEABED

European Area

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRAENT ACTIVE BERVICE

YEARS

ove]

MONTHE DAYS

26 June 1941 r 3 years

EMERGENCY ADDRESSER (MAME, RELATIONSHIF & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Helen Harris (mother) R.F.D. #l, Pittsburg,

BENEFICIARY (HAME, RELATIONEHIP & ACDRESS)

Mrs. Helen Harris (m
Mias Hazel Harris (s

othdr) same as above Ll b
151531‘) RoFoDo #19 Pittaburg’ Il c"n

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY HER PAY STATUS
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X
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DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECL RED OR IDENTIFIED
NAME ¢Last, First, Middle I'nitial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
s NUMBER
Z j = aﬂ
DR RIS /ﬂ/, LM, o V7 Féozvve/
ORGANIZATION — ; [ RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL __
D i@ NUMBER (If applicable)
mes Der- 112 Becr | WJ Co,
RroT
DATE OF DEATH/M f‘./ CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
/! SEPT
DATE OF FOD / - F' . =
D AwvE =
ATHen i Hezron RAVE!
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
' A J
U 2 () - o J 5 1
_5 “ ‘/é":’ 3{-?&'-_!_4)- : ﬂOL&J/'L)
DENTAL CHART /Y ES Y =
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
PL7 6 5 4 3 2 1 I 2 % 4 8 @ 17 -94\
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
16 B 12 1109 9 10 1 R’ 1B 1 15 s
X = Extracted 0= Carious 1=Carious Non-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
JUNF 1948 ‘
& X Sulhn, 1t 1, OB
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0QMG rorm 371 ‘0
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IDENTIFICATION SECTION
MEMORIAL DIVISION 91517

IDENTIFICATION DATA

LAST NAME - FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE

35 024 00 Pyt
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——
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bridgework, etc.,
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Address Reply To 5 _ 23 September 1946
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL -
Attention: Memorial Division

¥r, Paul Harris,
2744 Vest Vilcox Street,
Chieago 12, Illinois.

Dear Mr, Harris:

Your letter concerning your brother, the late Private Ralph
Harris has been received in this office,

It is regretted that you must be advised that no further in-
formation has been received in this office concerning the burial
location of your brother since our letter of 5 February 1946.

However, every effort is being made by the American Graves Registration
to locate the remains of personnel for whom no burial information

has yet been received, Then this information becomes available you
will be advised with a minimum of delay.

This office regrets, sincerely, the delay in answering your

mgwmwmmwwwmmlmorm
er. :

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

JAMES L, PRENN
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Address Reply To 5 February 1946
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attention: Memorial Division

¥r, Joe B, Rabinovich, Se

Graves Registration Committee

The American ILegion National Headquarters
Indianapolis 6, Indiana

Dear Mr, Rabinovioh:

Your letter of 28 January 1946 concerning the late Private Ralph
Harris, has been received in this office.

Inclosed herewith is a copy of our reply to lir. Paul Harris,
FOR THE ACTING THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

1 Incl : MICHARL H, ZWICKER
Cy ltr dtd 5 Feb 46 Colonel, QMC
Agsistant
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER.DEPOT
ARIY EFFECTS BUREAU
601 Hardesty Averue
Kansas City 1, Missouri

In Reply Refer To: p

The Army Effects Bureau has received some personal
property belonging to your

This property is being forwarded to you in
and should reach you in the near future.

My action in transmitting the property does not vest
title in you. The items are forwarded in order that you may

act as gratuitous bailee in caring for them pending the return
of the owner.

Wnen delivery has been made, I shall appreciate your
acknowledging receipt of the property by signing one copy of
this letter in the space provided below, and returning it to
this Bureau.

For your convenience, there is inclosed an addressed
envelope which needs no postage.

Incl--
Envelope

Receipt acknowledged:

(Signature of bailee) (Date)

Eff. QM Form 305b (22 Jan 19L5)
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUK Y

\__} ! KANEAS CITY 1, MISSOURI - \
IN REPLY REFER -rw_ ' GG 3VJ:dn

June 20, 1946

5\
.
N

\ Mrs., Helen Harris

\ \ Re Pe D * 1 )
. \_ Pittsburg, Illinois

'Dear Mrs, Harris:

. The Army Effects Bures: has received from overseas
\ \_ sme personal eoffects of your son, Private Ralph Harris.

These effects are being forwarded to you im one carton,

\ If, by sny chance, the property has not reached you
at the expiration of thirty days frem date, please notify

effects does not, of itself, vest title in the

‘Such property is forwarded for distribution according to the
laws of the state of the soldier's legal residemce.

xnwmwmmmm.m
. wish to express my sympethy in the lesg of your son,

\ The action of this Bureau in transmitbing persenal

Yours very tmuly,

P, L. KOCB
1st Lt. Qlﬂtc-
Of ficer-in-Charge
8J Unit
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FACKAGE DESCS‘IPTIOH

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTORM
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BELT i TAWELS A WASHCLOTHS WINGS
““—1BELT, MONEY (NO NDNEY) _){'CLOTHING P BAGS, CLOTH OR TRAVEL
FLOTH, WASH __|BRACELET IDENT. BILLFOLD,. (NO MONEY)
IS BRUSHES CASE
FOOTWEAR, FPR. CAMERAS FOOTLOCKER . J
GLOVES, PR. GLASSES KIT,SEW,TLT,OR WRITING
HANDKERCHIEFS KNIVES ___ | BCOKS
HELDWE AR LIGHTERS BOOKS, ADDRESS 4
ACKETS MISC, INSIGNIA BOOKS, PILOT LOG
T loveRcoars PEN, FCUNTAIN O1ARY (REMOVED FOR DUR)
CARFS PENCIL, MECHANICAL FILMS
HIRTS PIPES LETTERS ~
S0CKS, PR. RELIGIOUS ARTICLES PLPERS, PERSOMAL
i £S ¥ | RI BBONS j~BECORATION PHOTOS
[~ was : 7 lRinGs SHOE SHINE ARTICLES
i ROUSERS, PR. TORACCO SHORT SNORTER }
| [TRUNKS, PR. TOILET ARTICLES SOUVENIRS
NDERWEAR WATCH I SOUVENIR MONEY J
STATIONERY
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REMOVED

WAREHOUSE SPACE 1
'_,Il

— e e e

CIARY
REMGVED

pupjgl IFPLD

LOCKED ;
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LODITIONAL REMARKS

o
‘.

W SHORTAGES °
! U.5. GOVT. CHECK SHORT
E NUMBER
’ ' BTE
'[' SYMBOL s
b—
| AMOUNT
I
i
P
)
|
i 1-§-45—50M | _— “\\‘

HARRIS, RALPH PVT. 36084001

BAY PALLET BOX TALLY
J'd \
6 13 ™
7629
TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED
FEG.
Efl. QM Form 48

I certify that the above listed items uere
not in‘the contoingrs inwmn_r(ed by me:

INVENTORY CLERK

SUPERVISOR

G.l. REMOVED

eff. oM Form 11 (12 Dec uu)



O¥FICE OF ™7 DIVISITY Q" °T7RMASTax
5TH (FEARTRY DIVI . N

U hovember 1944 it

Date
SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effects of:
Harrig Ralgh Tiwte 30024001
(Tast Name) (First Name) (MT) (Rank) (A8N)

: <<
TO0: Zffects Quartermaster, Communication Zone, APO f £7 U, 5. Army,
Eecloidl JSelechaent.

Tho above named individual of

(Unit)
Jiev nth “ul.stey, K4
was renorted
(Organization) (Status -~ Killed, MIA,
il oo Lecber
about 1044
Hospitalized, ote.) “late)
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Deosignated Benoficlary if information rcadilr :cessiblo
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= Summary Court-Martial
ARMY SERVICE FORCES N
KANSAS CITY QUARTTRMASTIR DEPOT Cask Ho. 25k02%
601 Hardesty Avenuc
Kansas City 1, Missouri Date_ 18 June 1945
SUBJEC%{\\?eport of transaction in disposing of ;RE\gffects of
R&lph Ha-rri& ‘\_ F \ 3&2&001 late a
(Mame of deceased) \\\ (Army Scrial Number)
Private \\ , V ledical Department s s
;\\\\» bﬁ%ad&l\\famb N (Organization, Army or Service)
N
on the 1l day of Sep er = 19kk ot Eurcpean Area

T : The Adjutaant General, War Department, Washington 25, D.C.

1. Complying with A,%W. 112, a Summary Court-ilartial, convened at Kansas City
Mo. Pursuant to S.0., 228 Hq., KCQ¥ Depot, dat:d 25 Septomber 1943, for the pur-
posc of disposing of the offects of the above-named soldi.ur, or person subjeet to
military law, reports that:

a. Mo legal revresentative or widow of docedent being present at
decedents camp or quartors, effects of decedent wers formarded to this Summary
Court-HMartial. S

\\\x b, Local debtors owed deccdent's sstate 4 none  , of which the sum of
$ none was collected. (If nothing was found due or colleeted, state "Nona';
othorwise attach itemized statemont of sums owing and collscted.)\ (Incl. )

c. Decedent owad undismuted loeal creditors the sum of $ “.none
which has besn naid by the Summary Court-fartial from funds of decedent. (See
inclosed reeeint : » Inel,

d. Disnosition of decedent's effects (lass money naid crcditérs, if any)
has been madz by the Summary Court-Martial by transmittal through the Ruartsrmaster
Corns, at Govornnment exnensc to persen found entitled (Sec Summary Court-fartial
FINDI®G bzlow)

FINDING
cfore a Summary Court<Martial which convoned at Kansas City, Missouri, on

13 June 1945 , pursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquartors

\
KCQW Denot, dated 25 Seotember 1943, the sconlication er affidavit of
!

¥rs. -Helen Harris : for the offects of the above-namsd de=-

ceased soldicr, or nzrson subject to military law, now in the possession of the
United States, with other relevant cwvidencs, was duly considered;

Whereupon, this Summary Court-lMartial finds that, under the provisions of

AT, 112’ sf Helen Harris / of
(Tzme of person founi{entitled)
R. F. D #1 el / Pittlbu}'ﬂ State of
(umbar, strcct/ﬁk Avonug) (City Torm or vViilage)
I1llinois , is the mother of the

(Relationship or Capacity)

above-named dacedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects,

(Signaturc of Summary Court Officer)

JOHN R, MURPHY, Colonel, Q.¥.C.

(Name, Rank, Orgznization)
SUMMARY COURT “8RTTAL

REE, G B 75
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